Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans-Peter Brack	09/18/2008
Maarten Antoon Jan Campman	09/18/2008
Yohana Perez de Diego	09/18/2008
Dennis James Patrick Maria Willemse	09/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP BV
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1
City:	Bergen op Zoom
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12234243
PCT Number:	US0877040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-262-1800

Email: docket@himtnpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson

Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEPL.P-162 / GEPL.P-162WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Anderson

500653999 REEL: 021565 FRAME: 0690

12234245

UU UX\$ H

Total Attachments: 4

source=20080918_ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=20080918_ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=20080918_ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif source=20080918_ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021565 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Hans-Peter Brack, Maarten Antoon Jan Campman, Yohana Perez de Diego and Dennis James Patrick Maria Willemse sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, having an address of Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Monomer Solution for Producing Polycarbonate invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/234,243 filed on 09/19/2008, and in the application for International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US08/77040 filed on 09/19/2008, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Maarten Antoon Jan Campman	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
-	DATE
Yohana Perez de Diego Inventor's Printed Name	<u> </u>
inventor's Frinted Name	
Witnessed:	
	
	
1, 11	
	<u>18-09-2008</u>
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Dennis James Patrick Maria Willemse	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Witnessed:	- Prempotant. - Okrynski Army Freshar
Alt	Amy Freshar

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Hans-Peter Brack, Maarten Antoon Jan Campman, Yohana Perez de Diego and Dennis James Patrick Maria Willemse sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, having an address of Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Monomer Solution for Producing Polycarbonate invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/234,243 filed on 09/19/2008, and in the application for International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US08/77040 filed on ____, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

I/we authorize the attorneys filing this application to insert the serial number and filing date of the applications in the blanks herein after execution of this document.

Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Hans-Peter Brack		
Inventor's Printed Name		
Witnessed:		

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. GEPL.P-162 234651 10109/2008 Inventor's Signature Maarten Antoon Jan Campman Inventor's Printed Name Witnessed: MIGUEL A NAVAPRO DE CASTRO DORGE GARDA AGUDO Inventor's Signature Yohana Perez de Diego Inventor's Printed Name Witnessed:

Inventor's Signature DATE

Dennis James Patrick Maria Willemse

Inventor's Printed Name

Witnessed:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/22/2008